injuries to property or for the conversion of personal property

or for relief upon the ground of fraud and all other actions

not [herein] otherwise provided for in Chapter 37, Article 1

NMSA 1978 and specified shall be brought within four years."

SECTION 15.  APPROPRIATION.--One million five hundred

thousand dollars ($1,500,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the public regulation commission for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027 to purchase equipment and contract for

.232934.2

services to carry out the public regulation commission's duties

pursuant to the Wildfire Utility Mitigation and Liability Act.

[...]

organized pursuant to the Rural Electric Cooperative Act

pursuant to Section 11 of the Wildfire Utility Mitigation and

Liability Act.  Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of

fiscal year 2028 shall revert to the general fund.

SECTION 17.  APPROPRIATION.--Seven hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($750,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

forestry division of the energy, minerals and natural resources

department for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 to purchase

equipment and contract for services to carry out the division's

duties pursuant to the Wildfire Utility Mitigation and